
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 07-11-2022 18:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 07-11-2022 18:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Power

Department Name Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Organisation Name Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name Corporate Office Gurgaon

Total Quantity 64

Item Category Electric Ceiling Fan with BLDC Motor - IS 374 (Version 2.0)
(Q2)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Compliance of BoQ specification and supporting
document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 2 Days

Estimated Bid Value 242880

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2587896
Dated: 22-10-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

1 / 6



Bid splitting not applied.

MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference No

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Electric Ceiling Fan With BLDC Motor - IS 374 (Version 2.0) ( 64 pieces )

Brand Type Registered Brand

Technical Specifications

* As per GeM Category Specification

Specification Specification Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

STANDARDS Product ISI Marked Yes Or higher

BEE Star Rating of the
product

5 Or higher

GENERIC Size of ceiling fans (in mm) 1200, 1400, 1500 Or higher

Number of blades (in Nos) 3

Type of Regulator Electronic Regulator, Without Regulator

Number of running position 5

CONSTRUCTION Length of down rod without
shackle (in mm)

450, 300

CERTIFICATION Warranty (in Months) 60, 36

Availability of type test report
from Govt Lab/ NABL/ ILAC

Yes as per IS:374: 2019 latest

2 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/XmBtohXkjvCK2DncNct4ifnG3AwRvsdYypqDSG3YWXg


Additional Specification Parameters - Electric Ceiling Fan With BLDC Motor - IS 374 (Version 2.0) (
64 pieces ) 

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

(1) Sweep (2) Class of Insulation (1) 1200 mm (2) Double Insulation

(1) Length of Down Rod (2)
Type of Regulator

(1) 400 mm - 450 mm 2) Electronics Regulator (without Regulator Not
Accepted)

(1) THD (2) Rated Speed (3)
Power Consumption (1) 5-8 % (2) 350 and above (3) 30 Watt and below

(1) Type of Bearing (2) Blade
Material (3) Blade Thickness (1) Double Ball Bearing (2) Aluminium (3) 1.1 mm

(1) Color (2) Overall Weight (1) White/Ivory (2) 5 Kg and below
* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Additional Specification Documents

Applicable Specification
Document View

Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 MRIGENDRA NATH
DUTTA

757105,Power Grid Corporation
of India
Limited,400/220/132KV,Baripad
a Sub Station.PO:-Kuchei,Dist:-
Mayurbhanj, Odisha-757105

64 90

Buyback Detail

Item Name Ceiling Fan

Item Description Ceiling Fan

Serial No. E08F31962, E08F31985, E09F31667, E09F29373

Model Bajaj BAHAR SF (TV 220/230 AC)

Brand Bajaj Electrical Ltd

Year of Manufacturing 2004

Purchase On 2005-06-30

Age 16

3 / 6

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/cms/tp/home_dist_heat_ai35355600_el16538380/51/16/877/CategorySchema/qr_spcn_document/2022/7/15/document-for-cms_2022-07-05-17-50-30_c3b90df06e58a7_2022-07-15-14-22-57_e86eb4ebcb29b7ff5817ec8d69dbccee.pdf


Size 1200 mm sweep

Rating 3

Quantity 64

Unit Nos

Remark 1. Rating is not available. 2. Purchased n 2005. Date is not
available. 3. Serial No. is in E08F31962 series

Uploaded Image View Uploaded Image

Disclaimer 

The vendor will be responsible for the un-installation of Buyback items.
The vendor will be entirely responsible for the safe disposal of old items without affecting the environment
anymore.
All the relevant rules and regulations applicable on buyback items shall be strictly followed by the vendor

Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 16-07-2022 for
category Electric Ceiling Fan with BLDC Motor - IS 374 (Version 2.0)

1. 
Central Ministries/ Departments while procuring shall ensure that the items carry 5 star or higher Star Rating of
BEE.  entral Ministries/ Departments while procuring electrical appliances notified by Department of
Expenditure (DoE) shall ensure that they carry the notified threshold or higher Star Rating of Bureau of Energy
Efficiency (BEE). In this regard, DoE OM No.26/6/2012-PPD dated 21.01.2013 may bee seen

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

2. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

3. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.

4 / 6

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadBuybackDoc/3843378/1664627810.jpg


3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

4. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

5. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Supply of 64 Nos Ceiling fan for Control Room building, Store, Quarters
and Guest House including buyback of existing old Ceiling Fan at
POWERGRID Baripada Substation (Under AM Budget). 
.

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

8. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers can
match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

9. Generic

Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid,
Manufacturers Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address, e-
mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

10. Generic

Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or remedy
available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to the Seller, if:
i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract.
ii) The Seller informs Buyer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated
Delivery Period or such inability otherwise becomes apparent.
iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period and/or
to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) promptly.
iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation.
v) The Seller makes a general assignment for the benefit of creditors.
vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the Seller.
vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed the
Purchase Order on the Seller.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent

5 / 6

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2022/Oct/GEM_2022_B_2587896/CLM0010/BuyerATC_c41193a9-5459-4a08-90a91666415608868_buyerbhubaneswar4.doc


Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity/restriction arising in the bidding
process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and/or terms and conditions
governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample, incorporating any
clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand names or Foreign
Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline governed by OM of
Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid. Further any reference of
conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses shall also be null and void. If
any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they
can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in the bid details
field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to
reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.
Also, GeM does not permit collection of Tender fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction as the case may
be. Any stipulation by the Buyer seeking payment of Tender Fee / Auction fee through ATC clauses would be
treated as null and void.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

6 / 6

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20221022

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	Electric Ceiling Fan With BLDC Motor - IS 374 (Version 2.0) ( 64 pieces )
	Buyback Detail
	Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 16-07-2022 for category Electric Ceiling Fan with BLDC Motor - IS 374 (Version 2.0)

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


